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OPER/OPERETTE

Gilda

Julie Jordan
Rapunzel

Beryl Barbelle
Margot Bonvalet
Lisette

Chan Parker
Kathie

Selma

Fairy Godmother
Gianetta

Julie Jordan®
Casilda®

Little Red
Lavinia

Leontine (cover)
Cinderella’s Mother
Soprano 1
Franca Naccarelli
Yum-Yum

Dew Fairy

Kate Pinkerton
Dorinda+
Gretel+

KONZERT
Soloistin*
Soloistin
Soloistin
Soloistin
Soloistin
Soloistin
Soloistin
Soloistin

AUSBILDUNG
Spring Artist

Resident Artist

Summer Artist In Residence

Rigoletto

Carousel

Into the Woods

Katie:The Strongest of the Strong
The Desert Song

La rondine

Charlie Parker’s Yardbird

The Student Prince

Die Juxheirat

Cinderella

The Gondoliers

Carousel

The Gondoliers

Little Red’s Most Unusual Day
Perchance to Dream
Ordoglovas

Into the Woods

The Tibetan Book of the Dead
The Light in the Piazza

The Mikado

Hansel und Gretel

Madama Butterfly

Orlando

Hansel und Gretel

Mariazeller Messe
Messiah

Puccini Konzert
Magnificat (BWV243)
Messiah

Liederabend

BWV 29

Elijah

MM: Vocal Performance and Literature

BM: Vocal Performance
Italian Language Certificate

AUSZEICHNUNGEN
Joy B. Misenhimer Ermutigungspreis

Bedfich Smetana Gewinnerin
Gewinnerin des erstes platzes

Druid City Opera

First Coast Opera

Union Avenue Opera
Opera Saratoga

Winter Opera St. Louis
Winter Opera St. Louis
Dayton Opera

Ohio Light Opera

Ohio Light Opera

Ohio Light Opera

Winter Opera St. Louis
Ohio Light Opera

Ohio Light Opera
Rochester Fringe Festival
Ohio Light Opera

Ohio Light Opera

Ohio Light Opera
Eastman Opera Theatre
Eastman Opera Theatre
Binghamton University
Tri-Cities Opera

Hubbard Hall Opera Theatre
Si parla, si canta

Druid City Opera Workshop
Nabgesagt oder virtuell

Saratoga Voices and Orchestra
Octavo Singers and Orchestra
Opera Saratoga

Ars Choralis

Dayton Philharmonic Orchestra
Rochester Opera Guild
Eastman School of Music
Eastman School of Music
*bevorstehende

Opera Saratoga

Dayton Opera

The Ohio Light Opera
Eastman School of Music
Binghamton University

Si parla, si canta

Mendelssohn Club Competition

International Czech & Slovak Competition

NATS Eastern Region

+teilweise

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015

2025
2024
2024
2023
2022
2021
2019
2018

2024
2022
2019,2022
2019
2017
2016

2024
2022
2017

D IR 1G A T: Michael Borowitz, Benton Hess, Vlad Iftinca, Timothy Long, Dario Salvi, Scott Schoonover, Clinton Smith
R E G | E: Mary Birnbaum, Stephen Carr, Steven Daigle, Paul Houghtaling, lan Silverman, John Stephens, Jon Truitt



Lauren Nash Silberstein

Soprano
Lsilbs13@gmail.com
+1518.728.5631

www.LaurenNashSilberstein.com

Germany and USA Dual Citizenship — Aug 3, 1995

REPERTOIRE MUSIKTHEATRE

Bizet
Gordon
Humperdinck

Kalman
Lehar

Massenet
Mozart

Puccini

Romberg
J. Strauss
Strauss

Stravinsky
Sullivan

Verdi

IN PROGRESS
Donizetti

Mozart

Carmen

The Tibetan Book of the Dead

Hansel und Gretel

Ordoglovas

Die Juxheirat
Werther

Cosi fan tutte
Don Giovanni
Die Zauberfltte

La bohéme

La rondine

Madama Butterfly
Gianni Schicchi

The Student Prince
The Desert Song

Die Fledermaus

Der Rosenkavalier
The Rake’s Progress
The Pirates of Penzance
The Gondoliers

H.M.S. Pinafore
The Mikado
Rigoletto

Don Pasquale
L’Elisir d’Amore
Le nozze di Figaro

REPERTOIRE KONZERT

Bach

Buxtehude
Fauré
Handel
Haydn

Mendelssohn
Mozart
Vivaldi

Magnificat
Matthaus-Passion

Frasquita
Soprano 1 Role
Gretel

Dew Fairy
Leontine
Selma

Sophie
Despina
Zerlina
Pamina

First Lady
Papagena
Second Spirit
Musetta
Lisette

Kate Pinkerton
Lauretta
Kathie

Margot Bonvalet
Adele

Sophie

Anne Trulove
Mabel
Gianetta
Casilda
Josephine
Yum-Yum
Gilda

Norina
Adina
Susanna

Nun komm, der Heiden Heiland
Wachet Auf, ruft uns die Stimme
Wir danken dir, Gott, wir danken dir
Magnificat

Requiem

Messiah

The Creation

Mariazeller Messe

Elijah

Missa Brevis

Gloria


https://www.vmii.org/bwv-61-nun-komm-der-heiden-heiland?r=%2F&ref=bc

